
                   Item 5 Annex 3 
 

 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED September to November 2015 

  
 
Ward Project 

 
Ward 

Allocation 
2015/2016 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2015) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle Royal British Legion Women's Section - 
Remembrance Parade 2015 Traffic Management – 
Cost of Traffic Management Costs for Castletown 
Remembrance Parade on 8th November 2015 

 £394    

 Total 
 

£14,189 £394 £2,812 £0 £10,983 

Fulwell Cuthbertson Court Residents  Association - 
Contribution towards a Christmas lunch event on 
15th December for elderly residents living within 
Cuthbertson Court 

 £500    

 Sunderland City Council – RLS - Cost of 
landscaping works to improve the visual area in the 
Recreation field, Seaburn by removing tree 
stumps, shrubs and overgrown weeds. 

 £700    

 Fulwell Community Association - Cost of a 
Christmas meal for local older people on 16th 
December. 

 £900    

 Sunderland City Council – Sport & Leisure - 
Purchase and installation of goal posts on the. 
grassed area between Primrose Crescent and 
Laburnam Road. 

 £1,039    

  
Total 

 
£13,174 

 
£3,139 

 
£1,400 

 
£0 

 
£8,635 

Redhill Over 30’s Dance Club - Contribution towards a 
Christmas meal on 11th December for members of 
the group. 

 £450    

 Total 
 

£24,307 £450 £10,000 £0 £13,857 



Southwick Southwick Neighbourhood Youth Project - 
Contribution towards a range of holiday activities 
for young people during October half term. Funding 
requested for transport and entry costs to 
Lightwater Valley as part of the activities. 

 £1,018    

 Sunderland Carers Centre - Contribution towards 
the supply and installation of a 3 metre fence, to 
level and path a seating area to re-establish the 
sensory garden. 

 £600    

 Fulwell Allotments Society - Towards the 
purchase and installation of 2 galvanised gates on 
the allotment site to allow safe access to the plots 

 £750    

 Sunderland Young People’s Bike Project - Cost 
of first stage electrical installation, plumbing and 
removal of rubble and debris at Thompson Park 
House, to enable the building to become a 
community facility 

 £5,000    

 Total 
 

£13,958 £7,368 £1,300 £0 £5,290 

St Peter’s Roker Church Community Project - Contribution 
towards the purchase of chairs, tables, and a 
heater as part of the development of a seating 
area/café to be used by people attending various 
sessions delivered at the centre. 

 £1,156    

 Workers Educational Association - To host a 
showing of ‘The Polar Express’ on 17th December 
at St Peters Campus (Sunderland University) and 
provide a small lunch for invited groups from 
across the St Peters Ward 

 £448    

 Total 
 

£11,398 £1,604 £6,373 £0 £3,421 

Totals  
 

£77,026 £12,955 £21,885 £0 £42,186 

 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED September to November 2015
	Project
	Total


